UNOFFICIAL COPY

When recarded mal fo:
Firat American Lenders Advantage
Lass Mitigation Title Services -

0 St A o 20 R

Attn: National Recordings 1120 . $34.50
353407 He Doc# . “gjje'.’.?}ﬁ?f E‘HF;l’eFetzsw.OO
PREPARED BY: E;l:,%inoounty Recorder of Deedsl' o6
MICHELLE WILLIAMS Date: 08/19/2007 07:22 AM Pg:
ASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
o | 7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY
e %JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256

v

L B 866-288-7383 X15579
""-».‘.._-_., ATTN: LMTQ

Tax Parcel No.. 2%-24-412-6038-0000

Loan No. 0690948146 - SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement " Agreement”) is effective made this 1ST day of APRIL
2007 , ("Effective Date") between
JOHN J DUFFY AND MARGARET A DUFFY, AS JOINT TENANTS

{hereinafter, "the Borrower"), and
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

the Note holder and mortgagee. Together, the Borrower and the Trust are referred to hercin as "the Parties”.
RECITALS

The Parties enter into this Agreement with reference to the following stipulated facts:

A. On APRIL 22, 2006 , Borrower purchased, re-financed or otherwise obtained an interest in a certain
real property in  COOK County, ILLINOIS . In connection with the acquisition of the
real property the Borrower delivered a certain promissory note dated ~ APRIL 22, 2006 ,in the

original principal amount of §  182,000.00 ("Note™).

B. The Note was and is secured by a deed of trust, mortgage, applicable riders, addenda or other security
mstrument (" Security Instrument"), dated APRIL 22, 2006 ,and recorded APRIL 28, 2006 ,
as Document No. 0611834083 , 10 the official records of COOK County
as a lien against the real property described in the Security Instrument, and located at

2556 W, 118TH ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60655

{the "Subject Property"}, and is more particularly described as:

FAND# SPMOD Rev. 03-14-07 Page |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0690948146

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 18 IN HAROLD J. MCELHINNY'S FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTHTOWN, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYNING EAST OF THE
BALTIMORE AND OHIQ CHICAGO TERMINAL TRANSFER COMPANY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

(WIRINIME {17 DUFFY
12248922 IL

FIRST AMERICAN LENDERS ADVANTAGE
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LR R

TAXID #: 24014-412-008-0000

C. Borrower is the current owner of record of the Subject Property. No other persons or business entities have
ownership, managemext eicontrol of the Subject Property. Borrower has not assigned, transferred, mortgaged or
hypothecated the Subject Property, or any fee estate therein, nor the rents, income and profits of the Subject
Property as may be describiudi in the Security Instrument, except as set forth in these recitals.

D.  Borrower has requested that the icoms of the Note and Security Instrument be modified. The Parties have
agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the ‘nutual promises and agreements exchanged, the Parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The Recitals are an integral vart of this Agreement and are incorporated by
reference herein.

2. Unpaid Principal Balance. The Parties agree that as of APRI. 1, 2007 , the unpaid principal
balance of the Note and the Security Instrument is $ 181,868.39  (the "Urprid Principal Balance™).

3. Capitalization, The Borrower acknowledges that interest on the Unpaic Principal Balance has accrued
but has not been paid and the Trust, or the servicer on behalf of the Trust, has incurrs paid or otherwise advanced
taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce the intersst ¢f the Note holder or
mortgagee and that such accrued and unpaid interest, costs and expenses in--tietotal amount of
$ 13,276.28 (the "Capitalized Amount") has been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, as of APRIL 1, 2007

4, Modified Principal Balance. When paynients resume on MAY 1, 2007 , the new balance due on
the loan will be § 195,144.67 ("Modified Principal Balance"), which consists of $ 181,868.39 plus $13,276.28

5. Reamortization. The Modified Principal Balance will be reamortized over 349  months.

6. Interest. Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal Balance at the interest rate of 9.650 % per
cent per annum from APRIL 1, 2007

7. Monthly Payment. Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of
$ 167140 beginning MAY 1, 2007 , and on the same day of each month thereafter until the

entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement are paid in full.

FAND# SPMOD-2 Rev. 02-09-07 Page 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0690948146

8. Maturity Date. [fon MAY 1, 2036 , ("Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes any amounts under
the Note, Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

9. Payments; Delivery of Payments, The Borrower promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance, plus
interest, to the order of WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,

Borrower(s) shall make the Monthly Payments described as follows, or at such other place that
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,

may designate:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY
ATTENTIOM: CASHIERING
JACKSONVILLL FLORIDA 32256

10. Interest and a7 ient Adjustments. If the Note and Security Instrument provide for adjustments to the
interest rate and monthly pzyment amount, the Borrower's interest rate and monthly payment amounts shall be
adjusted periodically in accordance with the provisions of the Note and Security Instrument, when and as provided for
in the Note and Security Instrumer.

11. Acceleration Upon Unauthorized Transfer, The acceleration terms under the Note and Security
Instrument are incorporated herein by reference.

12. Effect of this Agreement. Except to th: extent that they are modified by this Agreement, the Botrower(s)
hereby reaffirm all of the covenants, agreements ani requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including
without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreerients to make alt payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessmients, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymens that the Borrower is obliged to make under the Security
Instrument. Borrower(s) further agree to be bound by the term:s auid provisions of the Note and Security Instrument,
as modified hereby.

13. No Release. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood ¢r construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as exp:=ssly provided in this Agreement, all
of the terms, covenants agreements and the Note and Security Instrument wilireinaia unchanged and the Parties will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, a; ariended by this Agreement.

14, Warranties. Borrower does hereby state and warrant that the above described Nete 18 valid and enforceable
in all respects and is not subject to any claims, defenses or right of offset or credit excepi <5 herein specifically
provided. Borrower does further hereby extend all liens and security interests on all of Zne” Subject Property
and any other rights and interests which now or hereafter secure said Note until said Note as mbdified hereby has
been fully paid, and agree that this modification and extension will in no manner impair the Not= or any of the
liens and security interests securing the same and that all of the liens, equities, rights, remedies and security
interests securing said Note shall remain in full force and effect and shall not in any manner be waived. Borrower
further agrees that all of the terms, covenants, warranties and provisions contained in the original Note and Security
Instrument are now and shall be and remain in full force and effect as therein written, except as otherwise
expressly provided herein, until the Note is paid in full and all other obligations under the Security Instrument
are fulfilled.

FAND# SPMOD-3 Rev. 02-09-07 Page 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0690948146

15. Further Assurances. Borrower does further state and warrant that all of the recitals, statements and
agreements contained herein are true and correct and that Borrower is the sole owner of the fee simple title to
all of the Subject Property securing the Note.

16. Acknowledgment by Borrower. As part of the consideration for this Agreement, Borrower agrees to
release and waive all claims Borrower might assert against the Trust and or its agents, and arising from any act
or omission to act on the part of the Trust or i's agents, officers, directors, attorneys, employees and any
predecessor-in-interest to the Note and Security Instrument, and which Borrower contends caused Borrower damage
or injury, or which Borrower contends renders the Note or the Security Instrument void, voidable, or unenforceable.
This release extends to any claims arising from any judicial foreclosure proceedings or power of sale proceedings
if any, conducted prior to the date of this Agreement. Borrowers have and claim no defenses, counterclaims or
rights of offset of any kind against Lender or against collection of the Loan.

17. Bankrupt~v-Considerations. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement,
the Parties hereto acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower
prior to the execution hereoland that the Note holder may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However,
the Parties acknowledge that ‘the mortgagee/beneficiary retains certain rights, including but not limited to the
right to foreclose its lien against the Subject Property under appropriate circumstances. The Parties agree that
additional consideration for this Azrecment is the Trust's forbearance from presently exercising the rights and
remedies of the Note holder and moitgagec under the Security Instrument. Nothing herein shall be construed to be
an attempt to collect against the Borrower personally or an attempt to revive personal liability, if the Borrower
has obtained a discharge of that liability frofn » United States Bankruptcy Court.

[signatur’e pazes follow]

FAND# SPMOD-4 Rev. 02-09-07 Page 4




0717016006 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0690948146
BORROWER(S):

Date: 3/2‘)54200 ;7

NIDy ,% MARGARET {D@ﬁ?& uﬂ{f/f

staTEOF_ | L o §

)
)ssi
county o Pl )
On M Ale [+ _&{: Py 27 , before me, the unidersigied, a Notary Public in and for said State,

personally appeared
JOHN J DUFFY AND MARGARET A DUFFY

[ ] personally known to me - OR - [ﬂ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 1o be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumént the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my band and official seal.

c o

Sign;t-aréof Notary

My commission expires: ( 0 ! > /O S

Notary Pubiic - Siate of Sinoks
MvcmmssionEmOctzl,zoov

FAND# SPMOD-5 Rev. 02-09-07 Page 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘ : 0690948146
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

WENDY A, WOQDCOCK
(name)

VICE PRESIDENT
{title)

Date: &'/ /3 " /) 7

STATE OF FLORIDA )
)ss:
COUNTY OF _DUVAL )

On___ /4 \l)f / / K%/ )‘2{ ///7 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pukiic 11 and for said State,
persomally af;’peared WENDY A. WOODCOCK X

[ % personally known to me - OR - [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person}{) whose
name(5) is/agre subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that %:/she/tl?éy execitea the same in
hjé/her/thp{ir authorized capacity(i;ﬁ), and that by bi’s/her/the,i{ signature(s) on the instrument the persnnféi or the
entity upon behalf of which the pe‘rson(;{j acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Aot ,éJJfC,\__

Signature of PI

- o o e
S LYDIARKLEIN -
o w < MY COMMISSION # DDS%7i28
gt EXPIRES: Aug. 21,2010
{407) 398-0153 Florida Notary Service.oom

FAND# SPMOD-6 Rev. (02-09-07 Page 6




